

Personalized Wellness Designs since 2000

Lisa Decandia, HOM, DSHM, R. BIE, MSc Registered Homeopath #15054 Bioenergetic Intolerance Elimination Practitioner

Homeopathy and BIE Fee Schedule effective January 1, 2026	
Initial Consult for Homeopathy	
Adults (1 ¼ hour)	\$197.00 (HST Included)
Children (under 12 years) (1 hour)	\$150.00 (HST included)
Student/Senior (1 ¼ hour)	\$155.00 (HST included)
2 nd appointment or Extended Homeopathic Consult	
Adults (45 min.)	\$85.00 (HST included)
Children (45 min.)	\$75.00 (HST included)
Student/Senior (45 min.)	\$77.00 (HST included)
Follow-up Homeopathic Consult	
Adults (30 min.)	\$69.00 (HST included)
Children (30 min.)	\$64.00 (HST included)
Student/Senior (30 min.)	\$65.00 (HST included)
Homeopathic Acute consults	
Adult/Children/Student/Senior (15 min.)	\$35.00 (HST included)
BIE Initial Consult and Treatment	
Adult/Children/Student/Senior (55 min.)	\$160.00 (HST included)
All BIE follow-up treatments (after initial)	
Adults/Children/Student/Senior (30-35 min.)	\$85.00 (HST included)
Homeopathy/BIE Combination Treatment	\$95.00 (HST included)
Adults/Children/Student/Senior (50 min)	
E-mail contact	
Frequent email questions and concerns are charged as	\$20.00 (HST included) 2-3 e-mails regarding one
regular time. E-mails about a new concern are charged as	issue that is not related to a recent consultation.

All other services/goods are subject to 13% H.S.T. All fees are payable by cash, cheque, e-transfer, debit, Visa, Mastercard or American Express at the time of your visit.

regular time.

purchased in office.

Mailing homeopathic medicines (standard post-delivery)

Homeopathic medicines, cell salts or supplements

Cancellation Policy: Your appointment has been reserved especially for you. Missed appointments or cancellations made with less than 24 hours' notice, will be charged 50% of the visit fee.

\$12.00-25.00 (HST included)

\$8.50 – 50.00 (HST included)